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SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA – District Attorney Dan Dow announced today the filing of 
human trafficking related charges against three adults and one juvenile.  
 
The four have been charged with California’s relatively new human trafficking statute, 
felony Penal Code section 236.1(c)(2).  The defendants are Brianna Day Morales (dob 
9/8/94), Fabio Silveira (dob 12/2/94), both of Chico, California, Elijah Wolfson (dob 
6/10/96) and 16 year old Nikko Anaya (dob 3/30/99) of Manteca, California.  Nikko 
Anaya is also charged with felony dissuading a witness by force or threat in violation of 
Penal Code section 136.1(c)(1).  The victim, a 15 year old female, is alleged to have 
been trafficked by the four defendants for commercial sex acts between 7/23/15 and 
7/28/15 in Santa Cruz, Pismo Beach, and San Luis Obispo. 
 
Although Nikko Anaya is a juvenile, his is being charged as an adult pursuant to the 
District Attorney’s discretion to file certain felonies directly in adult court pursuant to 
Proposition 21, approved by the voters in March of 2000. 
 
Brianna Morales has posted bail and is to appear for arraignment on 8/12/15.  The other 
defendants will be arraigned 7/31/15.  

 
The case was investigated by the San Luis Obispo Police Department. 
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